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7.6 Participation in continuing éducation courses per 1,000 population' by type of institution and by 
province, 1972-73 to 1975-76 (concluded) 

Province or territory and 

British Columbia 

Yukon Territory and 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

year 

1972-73 
1973-74 
1974-75 
1975-76 

1972-73 
1973-74 
1974-75 
1975-76 

l972-73r 
l973-74r 
1974-75 
1975-76 

School boards. 
departments of 
éducation 
Part-time 
crédit 

5.5 
6.0 
4.3 
3.1 

7.2 
7.9 
1.3 
4.0 

7.8 
6.9 
6.1 
6.6 

Non-
credit 

62.0 
56.6 
49.7 
54.2 

27.7 
57.8 
22.2 
73.6 

28.1 
28.4 
29.5 
34.4 

Department of 
éducation 
pondence 
Part-time 
crédit 

4.4 
3.3 
1.9 
2.2 

— — 
_ 
-

4.7 
4.3 
4.6 
5.0 

corres-
courses 

Non-
credit 

1.2 
1.4 
1.8 
2.0 

— _ 
_ 
-

0.3 
0.3 
0.5 
0.5 

Community 
collèges^ 

Part-time 
crédit 

lO.Or 
11.7r 
12.1 
15.9 

17.6 
22.6r 
17.6 
9.9P 

6.8 
7.2 
9.0 
9.1 

Non-
credit 

20.4 
23.2 
26.6 
39.0 

_ 10.4 
7.8 

12.1 

9.1 
10.3 
15.2 
20.1 

Universitie 

Part-time 
crédit 

7.5 
8.1 

10.3 
10.3 

_ _ 
_ 
-

20.4 
19.8 
20.7 
22.7 

Non-
credit 

18.6 
18.2 
19.8 
20.3 

_ _ 
_ 
-

10.7 
13.7 
14.4 
14.5 

Total 

129.7r 
128.5r 
126.5 
147.0 

52.5 
98.7r 
48.9 
99.6P 

87.9 
91.0 

100.0 
112.9 

^Out-of-school population ISyearsof âge and over as of June 1, 1972-73 to 1975-76. 
"Includes institutes of technology, community collèges, collèges of applied arts and technology, trade and vocational schools and collèges 
d'enseignement général et professionnel (CEGEPs) of Québec, 

'in 1975-76, Holland Collage assumed the responsibility for the continuing éducation programs previously administered by the 
Department of Education. 

''In 1975-76, the community collèges assumed the responsibility for the continuing éducation programs previously offered by the local 
school boards. 

7.7 Expenditures on éducation by level of study, and by province, 1974-75 and 1975-76 (million dollars) 

Year and level of study 

1974-75 
Elementary and secondary 
Post-secondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

1975-76 
Elementary and secondary 
Post-secondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Tolal 

1974-75 
Elementary and secondary 
Post-secondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

1975-76 
Elementary and secondary 
Post-secondary 

Non-university 
University 

Vocational and 
occupational training 

Total 

Province or 

Nfld. 

160.6 

8.4 
47.6 

28.9 

245.5 

180.2 

9.9 
61.6 

38.3 

290.0 

Sask. 

273.5 

10.6 
83.9 

35.5 

403.5 

303.9 

12.7 
102.8 

41.6 

461.0 

région 

PEI 

34.9 

2.8 
8.5 

6.6 

52.8 

43.1 

3.1 
9.5 

9.2 

64.9 

Alta. 

553.6 

63.5 
185.3 

72.8 

875.2 

673.3 

77.9 
237.0 

112.2 

1,100,4 

NS 

209.1 

10.9 
103.0 

40.4 

363.4 

258.0 

14.1 
115.5 

52.9 

440.5 

BC 

688.2 

63.5 
208.8 

62.3 

1,022.8 

864.3 

76.2 
254.4 

77.4 

1,272,3 

NB 

174,0 

5.1 
61.2 

22.5 

262.8 

222.4 

5.9 
75.2 

34.0 

337.5 

YT 

10.3 

0.2 

2.5 

13.0 

14.2 

0.1 
0.2 

2.5 

17.0 

Que. 

2,135,4 

352.1 
547.9 

178.6 

3,214.0 

2,458.0 

425.6 
651.9 

202.2 

3,737,7 

NWT 

27.4 

O.I 

5.0 

32.5 

32.2 

0.1 

6.2 

38.5 

Ont. 

2,599,3 

253.7 
958.8 

183.1 

3,994.9 

3,100.6 

290.0 
1,075.3 

211.5 

4,677.4 

Overseas and 
undistributed 

20.2 

13.0 
42.5 

25.9 

101.6 

32.3 

14.3 
40.4 

25.7 

112.7 

Man. 

304.3 

8.8 
124.4 

29.3 

466,8 

355.4 

16.9 
136.7 

33.1 

542.1 

Total 

7,190.8 

792.4 
2,372.2 

693.4 

11,048,8 

8,537.9 

946.7 
2,760,6 

846.8 

13,092,0 


