## 324 Canada Year Book 1978-79

Province or territory and year		School boards, departments of education		Department of education corres- pondence courses		Community colleges <sup>2</sup>		Universities		Total
		Part-time credit	Non- credit	Part-time credit	Non- credit	Part-time credit	Non- credit	Part-time credit	Non- credit	
British Columbia	1972-73 1973-74 1974-75 1975-76	5.5 6.0 4.3 3.1	62.0 56.6 49.7 54.2	4.4 3.3 1.9 2.2	1.2 1.4 1.8 2.0	10.0 <sup>r</sup> 11.7 <sup>r</sup> 12.1 15.9	20.4 23.2 26.6 39.0	7.5 8.1 10.3 10.3	18.6 18.2 19.8 20.3	129.7 128.5 126.5 147.0
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	1972-73 1973-74 1974-75 1975-76	7.2 7.9 1.3 4.0	27.7 57.8 22.2 73.6	0.01	1111	17.6 22.6r 17.6 9.9p	10.4 7.8 12.1	110	1111	52.5 98.71 48.9 99.6F
Canada	1972-73 1973-74 1974-75 1975-76	7.8 6.9 6.1 6.6	28.1 28.4 29.5 34.4	4.7 4.3 4.6 5.0	0.3 0.3 0.5 0.5	6.8 7.2 9.0 9.1	9.1 10.3 15.2 20.1	20,4 19.8 20.7 22.7	10.7 13.7 14.4 14.5	87.9 91.0 100.0 112.9

## 7.6 Participation in continuing education courses per 1,000 population' by type of institution and by province, 1972-73 to 1975-76 (concluded)

Out-of-school population 15 years of age and over as of June 1, 1972-73 to 1975-76. Includes institutes of technology, community colleges, colleges of applied arts and technology, trade and vocational schools and collèges d'enseignement général et professionnel (CEGEPs) of Quebec. In 1975-76, Holland College assumed the responsibility for the continuing education programs previously administered by the Department of Education. In 1975-76, the community colleges assumed the responsibility for the continuing education programs previously offered by the local school boards.

Year and level of sludy	Province or region									
	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.	Man,			
1974-75 Elementary and secondary Post-secondary	160.6	34.9	209.1	174.0	2,135.4	2,599.3	304,3			
Non-university University	8.4 47.6	2.8 8.5	10.9 103.0	5.1 61.2	352.1 547.9	253.7 958.8	8.8 124.4			
Vocational and occupational training	28.9	6.6	40.4	22.5	178.6	183.1	29.3			
Total	245.5	52.8	363.4	262.8	3,214.0	3,994.9	466.8			
1975-76 Elementary and secondary Post-secondary	180.2	43.1	258.0	222.4	2,458.0	3,100.6	355.4			
Non-university University	9.9 61.6	3.1 9.5	14.1 115.5	5.9 75.2	425.6 651.9	290.0 1,075.3	16.9 136.7			
Vocational and occupational training	38.3	9.2	52.9	34.0	202.2	211.5	33.1			
Total	290.0	64.9	440.5	337.5	3,737.7	4,677.4	542.1			
	Sask.	Alta	BC	YT	NWT	Overseas and undistributed	Total			
1974-75 Elementary and secondary Post-secondary	273.5	553,6	688.2	10.3	27.4	20.2	7,190.8			
Non-university University Vocational and	10.6 83.9	63.5 185.3	63.5 208.8	0.2	0.1	13.0 42.5	792.4 2.372.2			
occupational training	35.5	72.8	62.3	2.5	5.0	25.9	693.4			
Total	403.5	875.2	1,022.8	13.0	32.5	101.6	11,048.8			
1975-76 Elementary and secondary Post-secondary	303.9	673.3	864.3	14.2	32.2	32.3	8,537.9			
Non-university University Vocational and	12.7 102.8	77.9 237.0	76.2 254.4	0.1 0.2	0.1	14.3 40.4	946.7 2,760.6			
occupational training	41.6	112.2	77.4	2.5	6.2	25.7	846.8			
Total	461.0	1,100.4	1,272.3	17.0	38.5	112.7	13,092.0			

## 7.7 Expenditures on education by level of study, and by province, 1974-75 and 1975-76 (million dollars)